
E - List #1
Embrace The Beautiful!

Welcome to our first e-list! We founded Walnut Street Paper in 2019 and, as a new business, we have
been searching for our own little niche in this wonderful trade. Over time, we realized that we tend to

gravitate toward material that is illustrated, decorative, or otherwise visually appealing. Instead of "never
judge a book by its cover" we say, "why not love a book (or ephemera) for its artistry!" And after 2020,

who doesn't need or want a little more beauty in their lives?!?!

In this e-list, you will find a range of topics across our 25 offered items, divided almost equally between
books and ephemera. We hope that you will find something of interest as we tried to sprinkle in a bit of
everything from pop culture to civil rights, Shakespeare to true accounts of elephants crossing the Alps,

even some pirates, naked ladies and bookplates, oh my!
 

Feel free to contact us with any questions or to request additional photographs. To purchase or reserve,
please contact us directly at walnutstreetpaper@gmail.com or call (646) 509-9744.

Thanks for looking! - Alexis & George Sirrakos

SAITO, Shozo (editor). Bookplates in Japan.
 
$600
 
SAITO, Shozo (editor). Bookplates in Japan. Tokyo: Meiji-Shobo, [1941]. 21.5x18.5cm: 20 pp. booklet + 50 leaves.
Signed limited edition #103/350. Booklet contains limitation leaf, history of bookplates, woodcut illustrations, two
mounted bookplates, and a contents section. Booklet is followed by 50 loose numbered leaves containing individually
mounted bookplates, mostly in color. Booklet and bookplates are housed in publisher’s rose-colored board portfolio with
paper labels and ribbon tie. Booklet is stabbed and tied using yellow string and is lightly foxed on the cover. Saito’s
signature is in Japanese on the limitation leaf and with his chop stamp in red. Portfolio is lightly rubbed, front board
slightly curves up and has some separation to fold at spine. Overall, a wonderful mix of beautifully illustrated bookplates
from various artists from Japan, mostly in color. Near Fine in a Better than Very Good portfolio.

SIFF, Lowell A. Love. Illustrated and designed by [Gian Berto] Vanni.
 
SOLD
 
SIFF, Lowell A. Love. Illustrated and designed by [Gian Berto] Vanni. New York: George Braziller, 1964. 23x13cm: 37
leaves. First Edition. Published by special arrangement with Editions Pierre Tisné in Paris. Bright, color illustrated dust
jacket. Green cloth boards with a small green impressed drawing and titling to spine. Dust jacket is price clipped, shows
minor shelf wear, and has some black rub marks near lower front edge. Spine cocked, with slight lean to the right.
Leaves are made from different colored stock paper and contain black line illustrations and text on the recto side only,
along with a variety of cut-outs, uneven widths, strips, window pages, and door pages. Near Fine in a Near Fine dust
jacket.
 
A fun little book with a beautiful message! From the inner flap, “Many books have surprise endings, but this book has a
surprise beginning, a surprise middle and a surprise end.”

DANA, Mrs. William Starr. How to Know the Wild Flowers: A Guide to the Names, Haunts, And Habits of Our
Common Wild Flowers.
 
SOLD
 
DANA, Mrs. William Starr. How to Know the Wild Flowers: A Guide to the Names, Haunts, And Habits of Our Common
Wild Flowers. New York: Charles Scribner's Sons, 1895. 20x13.5cm: xvii [i], 373pp + [4 ads]. Revised and Enlarged
Edition. Illustrated by Marion Satterlee. Publisher’s brown cloth with Margaret Armstrong decorative binding design of a
flowering tree, stamped to front board and spine. Stamped MA to top right corner. Silver leaf accents bright. Light
shelfwear and bumping to corners. Minor fraying to top of spine. Spine cracked at some gatherings. Previous owner’s
name and date (Marguerite Adriance / July 22, 1896) to front free end paper. Text block clean and bright. Near Fine,
particularly considering its intended use as a field guide.
 
This beautifully illustrated guide offers an overview of more than 500 species of wild flowers including their English
common name, Latin genus and species name, and Family name along with a description of the stem, flower, and leaf
arrangement. Richly illustrated with 156 black and white plates of wild flowers, 153 of these made from original drawings
of the plants as found in nature. The author describes the book as a recreational reference guide for flower-lovers who
wish to grow their love of the woods and fields and that “causes the monotony of a drive through an ordinarily
uninteresting country to be forgotten in the diversion of noting the wayside flowers, and counting a hundred different
species where formally less than a dozen would have been detected.”
 
Written in narrative form as if the author was walking next to you describing her observations, allowing you to fully
appreciate the beauty of flowers in nature. Margaret Armstrong thought so highly of this guide that, when she wrote and
illustrated her own Field Book of Western Wild Flowers (1915), she used this text as a model.

SEUSS, Dr. (Theodore Geisel). The Seven Lady Godivas.
 
SOLD
 
SEUSS, Dr. (Theodore Geisel). The Seven Lady Godivas... The True Facts Concerning History’s Barest Family. New
York: Random House, 1939. 25.5x18.5cm: [80 pp]. First Edition. Stated First Printing. Lacking the dust jacket. Tan cloth
boards with printed brown Godiva family crest and brown titling on spine. Two small pencil marks on front board. Spine
slightly cocked. Illustrated endpapers with toning along hinge. Minor adhesive residue strip (source unknown, about 3cm
long and 0.2 wide) on front free end paper. Minor creasing and light foxing on a few pages. Very Good.
 
The book is written in prose, with illustrations, for an adult audience. Random House printed 7,500 copies in dust jackets
for $1.75. The book was considered a commercial failure due partly to the public’s confusion about Dr. Seuss, by then
an established children’s writer, publishing a work with an adult theme. The title went out of print without further printings
and the printing plates were destroyed in 1945. The book was not reissued until 1987, nearly fifty years later. At the time
of his death, Geisel was said to have been working on a stage adaptation of this work (Lindemann 2005, 11-12).

WEINMANN, Johann. Lily. 651. Botanical Mezzotint Engraving.
 
SOLD
 
WEINMANN, Johann. Lily. 651. One botanical mezzotint engraving (40x24.5cm) from Weinmann’s Phytanthoza
Iconographia. Published by Zacharias Romberg in Amsterdam between 1736 and 1748, this is the Dutch language
edition of the 18th century botanical masterwork. The work contained 1,025 mezzotint engravings that were printed in
color, with the finished color applied by hand. Colors are vibrant, considering the age of the piece. Very Good, with
minimal foxing and toning present.  
 
Phytanthoza Iconographia was the first published work to include engravings by the greatest botanical artist of the 18th
century – Georg Dionysus Ehret. It served as one of the most comprehensive botanical references of the 18th century. It
also included work from B. Seuter, J.E. Ridinger, J.J. Haid, N. Asamin, & others. Based on Weinmann's collection of
plants, and financed by him, this is the first complete edition of what amounts to a comprehensive iconography of all the
flowers, fruits, and vegetables in cultivation in early-18th century Europe. Georg Dionysius Ehret's pivotal contribution to
the work is nowhere acknowledged as the artist parted with Weinmann after producing 500 designs. Weinmann, an
apothecary from Regensburg, was the organizer of this huge undertaking, but the work was financed by Bartholomaeus
Seuter, one of the engravers. The plates became an important source for copyists, appearing, for instance, in a number
of Meissen designs.

THORNLEY, Chris [RAID71]. Finding Nemo.
 
$200
 
THORNLEY, Chris [RAID71]. Finding Nemo. 24x36in (61x91.5cm). Pixar and ArtLand Publishing [2019]. Screen print on
fine art paper with foil accents. Officially licensed by Disney/Pixar and first featured at the 2019 New York ComicCon.
Foil edition of 175, this being #111. Hand-numbered in pencil on the bottom right. Color is bright and corners are crisp.
The foil accents are vibrant making the surrounding colors pop. A beautiful piece! Fine.
 
Chris Thornley aka RAID71 is a graphic design artist who has exhibited all over the world and has produced work for
several major companies such as Hearst Magazines, Gap, ESPN, Levi, Microsoft, HSBC, Nokia, Mercury records,
MacUser, Hasbro, X-Games, Mercedes, Popular Mechanics, and Lego.
 
And of course, who could ever forget Finding Nemo?!?! The 2004 Oscar Winner for Best Animated Feature instantly
won the hearts of children and adults, with its themes of trust, family, adventure, and overcoming obstacles! Just Keep
Swimming!

Collection of 27 Fashion Plates from four early/mid-19th century European women’s magazines. 
 
$375
 

Twenty-seven hand-colored steel engraved fashion plates from four early/mid-19th century European women’s
magazines. Plates vary in size, with an average size of 27x20cm. Most plates look to have been cut out of their original
magazine page and then mounted on cream stock paper with a hand drawn double-line border and handwritten date
along the top border and the name of the originating magazine along the bottom border, in black ink. Stock paper
mounted on brown loose scrapbook pages, 30.5x25cm. The plates were taken from the following magazines: La Belle
Assemblée (1 plate), Lady’s Magazine (1 plate), and World of Fashion (20 plates) which were published in London, and
Petit Courier des Dames (5, full page plates) published in Paris. This collection contains plates from a variety of months
and years ranging from November 1824 to June 1849, almost half are from 1832. Light foxing and toning to most, and
only one tear to cardstock, but does not affect plate. Scrapbook pages have chips and tears, which do not affect plates
or card stock. Better than Very Good.
 

Fashion plates became popular in the early to mid-19th century, even though fashion descriptions and illustrations
appeared briefly in some women’s magazines earlier. Usually produced through etching, line engraving, or lithography
and then colored by hand, like Vogue magazine today, the fashion plates showed the high fashion of the day, not the
everyday style but the aspiring style of the upper class. Beyond the latest fashion, the magazines also advertised the
names of dressmakers, hair stylists, and jewelers that offered the featured designs. Specifically, Mary Ann Bell, wife of
the owner of World of Fashion, became the fashion editor of said magazine around 1824, where she advertised her own
shop, “Magazin de Modes”, that supplied the Parisian fashions, fabric, and accessories featured in the magazine.

[ROWLING, J. K.]. Harry Potter and Leopard Walk Up to Dragon: Unauthorized book, written by anonymous
Chinese author
 
$325
 
[ROWLING, J. K.]. Harry Potter and Leopard Walk Up to Dragon: Unauthorized book, written by anonymous Chinese
author. China, 2002. 23.3x16.5cm: 198 pp. Text in Chinese, likely Mandarin. Color pictorial wrappers with Chinese title
in gold to front wrapper and English title to rear wrapper. A straight, square, and tight copy with the slightest trace of
edge wear to the wrappers. Smallest of nicks (~1mm) to top of rear wrapper. Appears unread. Copyright page contains
spurious publication information, including the following: "Harry Potter and Laopard Walk up to Draton. Text copyngh tc
2002 by J.K. Rowing. Illustrations copynghtc 2002 by Mary GrmdPre. Jaeket artc 2002 by Mery grmdPre ..." Spelling
errors here are intentional. Includes illustrations copied from a variety of sources, but none of Mary GrandPré's
illustrations appear to have been reproduced. Fine. Scarce, showing only 4 OCLC holdings at Colorado College,
Indiana University, Princeton University, and Koninklijke Bibliotheek in the Netherlands. This would make a great
addition to the collection of any Harry Potter completest!
 
This unauthorized Harry Potter book was written as the fifth book in the series and seen as an attempt to profit from J.K.
Rowling’s growing popularity in China. The book had initial success as copies sold fast until The People's Literature
Publishing House, which held the Harry Potter publishing rights in China, suppressed the book. The book contains many
errors, inconsistencies, and departures from the official Harry Potter series. According to one translated excerpt, the
book seems to take the Harry Potter characters and place them in J.R.R. Tolkien’s The Hobbit. The translated passage
below is quite intriguing, and perhaps, at least, one reason for the book’s initial success.
 
“There was a hobbit, who didn’t even know how to return home. He lived in a hole in the ground, and didn’t know where
he came from or where he was going to. He even didn’t know why he had become a hobbit. This was Hogwartz School
of Witchcraft and Wizardry 5th year apprentice Harry Potter.”

BIDDLE, Nicholas (edited by). The Journals of the Expedition Under the Command of Capts. Lewis and Clark to
the Sources of the Missouri, Thence Across the Rocky Mountains and Down the River Columbia to the Pacific
Ocean, Performed During the Years 1805-5-6 By Order of the Government of the United States. LIMITED
EDITIONS CLUB.
 
$160
 
BIDDLE, Nicholas (edited by). The Journals of the Expedition Under the Command of Capts. Lewis and Clark to the
Sources of the Missouri, Thence Across the Rocky Mountains and Down the River Columbia to the Pacific Ocean,
Performed During the Years 1805-5-6 By Order of the Government of the United States. New York: The Limited Editions
Club, 1962. 30x20.5cm: Two Volumes, 644 pp. First Edition of this Edition. Bound in full natural buckram printed with a
map design, gold-stamped brown leather spine labels. Slightly bumped tan paper wrapped slipcase with a small chip to
title pastedown. Faint sunning and light wear to spines. Near fine in a near fine slipcase. 
 
Historical redaction by Nicholas Biddle, with a letter from Thomas Jefferson, and a new introduction by John Bakeless.
Contains 16 full-color reproductions of watercolors: 13 by Carl Bodmer and three by his contemporary, George Bird
King. Printed by The Meriden Gravure Company in Meriden, Connecticut. Numerous monochrome illustrations, all
printed in dark russet, present throughout both volumes, including detail maps from the original Biddle edition of 1814,
and sketches by Captains Lewis and Clark of western flora, fauna, scenes, and Indian artifacts taken from their
manuscript journals. Contains two fold-out maps, one in each volume. The first map titled ‘A Map of Lewis and Clark’s
Track, Acrofs the Western Portion of North America, From the Mississippi to the Pacific Ocean; By Order of the
Executive of the United States, in 1804-5-6’. The other titled ‘A Map of Part of the Continent of North America’.
(Newman and Wiche 336) Printed in an edition of 1500 numbered copies, this being 958, issued unsigned. Monthly
letter laid in.

ERNEST, John. Mathematics and Sex.
 
SOLD
 
ERNEST, John. Mathematics and Sex. Santa Barbara, CA: University of California, April 1976. 22.5x15cm: 30pp. 1976
preprint of an article scheduled to appear in the American Mathematical Monthly. Publisher’s stapled stiff red textured
wrappers, with black illustration to front cover. Cover illustration by Jé Goolsby, a prolific graphic designer, painter, and
sculptor. Fading to stapled spine edge. Interior clean and free of markings. Near Fine.
 
John Ernest, professor and mathematician, begins his article, “Our title might well evoke a smile. To a rationally minded
person it would be hard to imagine two subjects which are less related. Yet it is one of those irrational features of our
cultural and social structure that a person’s sex is, and has been, very relevant to that individual’s opportunities in the
world of mathematics.” (pg. 1)
 
Mathematics and Sex is perhaps a not so sexy, yet politically important and ever pertinent, analysis of the discrimination
women in mathematics experience in terms of education and employment. Assisted by his research team, former first
year undergraduates who took Ernest’s seminar on women in mathematics in 1974 and of whom eight of ten are female
mathematicians themselves, Ernest set out to mathematically analyze sexist stereotypes and attitudes, from the
discouragement young girls encounter when expressing an interest in the subject to the desexualization women who
excel in mathematics experience in their adult life. The article quotes a professor who consulted with Ernest for the
study, “Many people on hearing the words ‘female mathematician’ conjure up an image of a six-foot, gray-haired, tweed
suited oxford clad woman… This image, of course, doesn’t attract the young woman who is continually being
bombarded with messages, direct and indirect, to be beautiful, ‘feminine’, and to catch a man.” (pg. 14). This idea is
certainly ridiculous since we all know… nerdy girls can also be sexy!

SHAKESPEARE, William. A Midsummer-Night’s Dream. Illustrated by 
 
$900
 
SHAKESPEARE, William. A Midsummer-Night’s Dream. London & New York: William Heinemann & Doubleday, Page &
Co., 1908. 25x19cm: 134pp. First Trade Edition. Illustrated by Arthur Rackham. Bound by Bayntun in three quarter red
morocco with gilt decorations and titling to spine with five raised bands. Top edge of text block gilt. Marbled endpapers.
Illustrated with 40 full-page, tipped-in color plates with captioned tissue guards, along with many black line drawings
throughout, including several that are full-page. Cover has some rubbing and light fading to spine. Occasional foxing
internally. Smoothed-out crease to frontispiece. Near Fine.
 
In A Midsummer-Night’s Dream, Rackham "developed his gift for drawing witches, gnomes, fairies, and
anthropomorphized trees and brought them to a pitch of vivid characterization, sometimes with an unsettling frisson of
horror" (ODNB). Although the paintings on the plates are enchanting, his line drawings throughout the book are equally
charming and lovely.

Two Photographs of 1960s Coney Island Attractions
 
$50
 
Two black and white photographs of Coney Island attractions from August 10, 1963. 17.5x13cm (5x7in). Handwritten
information on back of photos, including date, location, and camera settings. Light wear to corners of both with slight
wave to right side of Dragon’s Cave photograph and left side of Nathan’s photograph.
 
Photograph #1: Dragon’s Cave was a spook house ride that opened in the 1940’s on the Bowery in Coney Island,
owned and operated by Norman and Sporty Kaufman. The ride took people through several spooky rooms with many of
the figures and cars used created by Messmore & Damon, Inc., a well known Bronx-based model-making company. Its
landmark dragon, shown in the photograph, would move side to side and release smoke above the lines of waiting
people. In 1981, two Brooklyn artists, Richard Eagan and Philomena Marano, co-founded the Coney Island Hysterical
Society, bought the Dragon’s Cave from the Kaufmans and transformed it into the Spookhouse, “a ride through gallery
in the dark”. It contained refurbished original attractions, contemporary artists installations and set designs by Bill
Stabile, but was only in operation from 1984-1986. 
 
Photograph #2: Pictured is the original world famous hotdog counter of Nathan’s Famous, at the corner of Surf and
Stillwell Avenues, Brooklyn. Opened by Polish immigrant Nathan Handwerker, a previous employee of Charles Feltman,
the inventor of the American hot dog. Handwerker set out on his own with his wife’s family recipe and undercut his old
boss’s hot dog prices by half, from a dime to a nickel. People were skeptical at first to eat a cheaper frankfurter, but after
hiring men in white coats to stand outside eating hotdogs, people assumed they were safe if local “doctors” were eating
them. Now Nathan’s hot dogs can be found almost everywhere including grocery stores and even televised yearly on
July 4th for the Hot Dog Eating Contest. The rest is history! 
 
Sources:
https://nathansfamous.com/about-us/
https://www.nydailynews.com/new-york/brooklyn/nathan-century-hot-dog-history-n-y-icon-article-1.2644796
https://www.mashed.com/176270/the-untold-truth-of-nathans-famous-hot-dogs/ 
https://www.philomenamarano.com/spookhouse
https://amusingthezillion.com/2015/11/16/art-of-the-day-remembering-spookhouse-a-ride-through-gallery-in-the-dark/



MATHERS, E. Powys. The Seven Voyages of Sinbad the Sailor. LIMITED EDITIONS CLUB.
 
$100
 
MATHERS, E. Powys. The Seven Voyages of Sinbad the Sailor. New York: The Limited Editions Club, 1949.
28x19.5cm: 124 pp. Translated from J. C. Mardrus’ French version into English by E. Powys Mathers. Introduction by C.
S. Forester. Illustrated with drawings by Edward A. Wilson. Bound in half green morocco leather with gilt lettering on the
spine and decorated boards. Limited to 1500 numbered copies, this being 323. Endpapers illustrated with a portion of a
Map of the World made by the famous Arab geographer Edrisi in 1154AD. Illustrations reproduced by the photogravure
and color company and colored by hand. SIGNED by Edward A. Wilson on the colophon page. Light foxing to first and
last few pages and to text block edges. Some wear to the head and tail of the spine. Sunning to spine. Very Good in
soiled, but intact, slipcase.

GUEVARA, Ernesto Che. Escritos y Discursos. 9 Volumes, Complete Set.

SOLD
 
GUEVARA, Ernesto Che. Escritos y Discursos. 9 Volumes. La Habana: Editorial de Ciencias Sociales, 1977. Ediciones
Sociales. 18x13.5cm: 281pp, 311pp, 230pp, 258pp, 327pp, 236pp, 186pp, 272pp, 395pp. Text in Spanish. Paper
wrappers, each volume in a different color with title, author, and volume number printed in white to cover and spine.
Profile illustration of Che’s face to cover of each, as well. Minor soiling to wrappers and fading to spines, with some
stains to text block edges. A few dog-eared pages (now unfolded) throughout the set. Vol. 4 has a small tear to the
spine. Each volume has a handwritten owner name and date to the inside front flyleaf, in black pen (10-x1/82, Ramiro
Cazares). Article about Che laid in Vol. 1 from El Comercio (June 11, 1984), a newspaper in Quito, Ecuador. Also, laid in
is a script for an OBGYN exam at a doctors office in Quito, Ecuador, from January 14, 1983. Tightly bound and beautiful
set, difficult to find in its entirety. A robust collection of Che's writings and speeches from throughout his life and many
journeys. Better than Very Good.

HIRSH, Marilyn. Hannibal and His 37 Elephants. Inscribed by Hirsh.
 
$100
 
HIRSH, Marilyn. Hannibal and His 37 Elephants. New York: Holiday House, 1977. 25x21cm: [30pp]. First Edition.
Inscribed and signed by the author. Colorfully illustrated dust jacket with black and white titling to cover and black titling
to spine. Rubbing to lower spine and bottom edges with some shelf wear. Yellow cloth boards with black titling to cover
and spine. Inscription to the front free endpaper reads, “Dear Paula, Happy Birthday and much luck in finding work
worthy of your many talents. Love Marilyn 1987.” Beautiful illustrations in black and grey with yellow and green accents.
Fine in Near Fine dust jacket. 
 
Based on the fascinating and almost unbelievable true story of Hannibal who successfully took an army of elephants
from Carthage to Spain by boat and then crossed the Alps in order to take Rome by surprise in 318 B.C, in the Second
Punic War. During her short life, Marilyn Hirsh was known for her historical research and accuracy in her children’s
books, which were often based on Jewish subjects. She studied at Chicago’s Art Institute, the Carnegie Mellon Institute,
and New York University Institute of Fine Arts. She also taught at the NYU Institute of Fine Arts and Cooper Union as a
historian on Indian and Buddhist art, perhaps inspired by her two year Peace Corps stint in India.

PHILIPPONNEAU, Olivier. Voyage Volcanologique [Volcano Trip].
 
SOLD
 
PHILIPPONNEAU, Olivier. Voyage Volcanologique [Volcano Trip]. France: 3œil Editions, 2018. 16x12cm: 20pp. Limited
Edition of 200 copies. Teal saddle stitched wrappers. Front wrapper printed linocut by the author / illustrator. Pages
consist of blue and teal line illustrations, utilizing a variety of shading techniques, without any text. Fine.
 
This zine-like book is part of a series of stories made by Philipponneau during the various ‘twenty-four hours of comics’
events in which he participated. Here, we follow two strange volcanologists, one of whom looks like a cross between a
cat and a bunny and the other like a gnome, on their journey to explore a volcano on a snowy planet. And without any
text, the reader can make up any story line that s/he wishes!
 
Olivier Philipponneau is an illustrator, graphic designer, and comic book author, known for his ability to combine
simplicity of lines and purity of colors, as shown in this work. He is also well known for his skill in tinkering with printing
constraints using techniques such as engraving, screen printing, and risography to achieve his products.

Very Nearly Almost (VNA) Issue 31: Signed, Limited Edition Screen Printed Box Set Feat. CYRCLE.
 
$375
 
Very Nearly Almost (VNA) Issue 31: Signed, Limited Edition Screen Printed Box Set Feat. CYRCLE. United
Kingdom: VNA, [2015]. 26.5x20cm: 162 pp. Box set (lightly worn) featuring a sleeve designed by CYRCLE, which
when unfolded reveals a front and back printed issue of VNA 31, hand-signed by CYRCLE on the front wrapper.
Number 64 in an edition limited to 150. Stated within by VNA, these are hand-printed and so the darker print on the
boxes will naturally come off against the lighter print, therefore, the sleeve is not meant to stay pristine. Fine.
 
Included in this cleverly designed set is a pack of 4 die-cut CYRCLE stickers (various sizes), 2 artistic photograph prints
(26x20cm), and a hand-cast Pewter ORDER/CHAOS Lenticular Ring, aka “Brass Knuckles”. When one looks at the ring
diagonally, it reads CHAOS one way and ORDER the other. Please note that the ring is a vanity product and may not be
legally wearable in some locations. CYRCLE is a two-man collective created in 2010 by Los Angeles based artists,
David Leavitt (Davey Detail) and David Torres (Rabi). Their artwork focuses on life, duality, and the human condition
combined with the aesthetic consideration of form, typeface, color, and balance, which is what creates their "signature"
style.
 
Very Nearly Almost (VNA), a UK-based independent magazine launched in 2006, acts as a historical document of street
art, graffiti, and related art culture. The magazine is printed quarterly and features interviews with some of the world’s
best urban artists, illustrators, and photographers.

PICKEN, George (Artist). Bonds Build Ships!/Buy More Bonds. World War II Bond Poster.
 
$200
 
PICKEN, George. Bonds Build Ships!/Buy More Bonds. Published by Abbott Laboratories (Chicago) to support the U.S.
Department of Treasury War Finance Division. 39.5x28cm. Color illustration to front and a brief write-up about the artist
to the rear. Minor tears along edges, pin-holes on all four corners, and one flattened crease across the top quarter. Very
Good.
 
During WWII, Roosevelt had two ways to raise money for the war: increasing taxes and borrowing money from the
people through the sale of war bonds. People were encouraged to buy what they could, and even children were
encouraged to help. Even Hollywood stars and musicians participated in encouraging people to buy bonds offering
kisses and running radio marathons. Bond posters such as this one were created by some of the best advertisers and
artists from around the country.
 
Abbott Laboratories, based out of Chicago, aided in supplying medical supplies for both WWI and WWII, first with
anesthetics and then with penicillin. However, they also hired civilian artists as art correspondents to military bases
around the US and abroad. Because the artists spent so much time in the trenches so to speak, their paintings of the
war were very authentic. During the war, their War Bond posters aided in raising funds for the cause, while post war,
their other artwork was exhibited and all proceeds were donated to military services.
 
George Picken, born and raised in New York City, studied art in Paris and then New York after being in the service
during WWI. Throughout his career he painted murals for post offices, had countless exhibitions, and taught at Art
Students League, Cooper Union, and Columbia University. He has work at the National Gallery of Art, The Metropolitan
Museum of Art, the Smithsonian Institution, and the Whitney Museum of American Art, among others.
 
Sources:
http://pickenartwork.com/biography.php
https://sos.oregon.gov/archives/exhibits/ww2/Pages/services-bonds.aspx
https://www.library.hbs.edu/hc/lehman/Data-Resources/Companies-Deals/Abbott-Laboratories
https://www.history.navy.mil/our-collections/art/exhibits/conflicts-and-operations/wwii/navy-medical-art-of-the-abbott-
collection.html 

GATE, Ethel May. Tales from the Enchanted Isles. Illustrated by Dorothy P. Lathrop. 
 
$100
 
GATE, Ethel May. Tales from the Enchanted Isles. Illustrated by Dorothy P. Lathrop. New Haven: Yale University Press,
1926. 25x17.5cm: 118pp. First Edition. Red cloth boards with black imprinted title and illustration to cover and black
titling to spine. Color illustrated unclipped dust jacket with original price of $2.00. Small tears to the edges and spine of
the dust jacket, the largest a 7cm tear to the rear flap crease. Overall toned with creasing to the rear. Color frontispiece
with several black and white illustrations within. Fine in a Good dust jacket. 
 
Seven stories and seven poems filled with various mythological and fanciful characters including Queen Mab and her
host of faeries, dragons, mermaids, oyster carriages drawn by seahorses, royalty and far off magical islands sure to
enthrall all who still believe in the power of magic. 
 
They say it is one of the fairy isles
In the heart of the fairy sea;
And they say it is packed from end to end
With high adventures. Come, my friend,
It is waiting for you and me.
 
Dorothy P. Lathrop had a career spanning 50 years; she was a prominent illustrator of her time having illustrated 38
children’s books while writing and illustrating nine of her own. Known mostly for her beautiful drawings of fanciful
creatures, such as the ones in this enchanting book, she also loved drawing animals, and was the inaugural winner of
the Caldecott Medal in 1938 for Animals of the Bible.

Official Air Raid Signals. Civilian Defense Poster / Broadside.
 
SOLD
 
Official Air Raid Signals, State of New Jersey. Jersey City, NJ: Scott Printing Co., (early 1940s). 39.5x27cm. Civilian
Defense Poster / Broadside. Text printed in red and blue on cream-colored paper, providing civilians with specific
directions for what to do when they hear sirens and how to stay safe in the event of a gas attack. Handwritten names
and addresses in the lower quarter of the broadside, filling in the space allocated to identify the names and locations of
the air raid wardens and block leader. Pinholes and small closed tears to top and bottom of the broadside. Poster
creased at original folds, appears to have been folded over a total of four times. Color is bright. Better than Very Good.
Uncommon. No copies located in OCLC or in commerce.
 
Nazis flying over Princeton? It seems unlikely, but this poster of air raid warnings provides for that possibility. This
particular poster was displayed in a home in Princeton, New Jersey. A fascinating piece of WWII ephemera, whose
visual nature and historical significance cannot be overstated.
 
This broadside is accompanied by a mostly complete War Ration Book belonging to an Elizabeth W. Brown of Mercer
Road in Princeton. Both the broadside and the ration book were found together. Additionally, the address of the air raid
wardens, as identified on the broadside, was also Mercer Road, making us believe that the broadside hung in Ms.
Brown’s home at one time.

FERNÁNDEZ DE LIZARDI, José Joaquín. The Itching Parrot. Translated and with an Introduction by Katherine
Anne Porter.
 
SOLD
 
FERNÁNDEZ DE LIZARDI, José Joaquín. The Itching Parrot. Translated and with an Introduction by Katherine Anne
Porter. Garden City, NY: Doubleday, Doran & Co., 1942. 21.5x14.5cm: xliii, 290 pp. First American Edition. Green cloth
boards with black inset illustration. Black lettering on spine with red behind title. Red stained top edge. Unclipped, color
illustrated dust jacket designed by Jean Charlot. Bookplate of a girl reading laid in with KAP written in blue pen on the
bottom. Perhaps a Katherine Anne Porter signature, but cannot confirm. Internally toned and cracked at p.178 with a
bumped spine, but otherwise clean. Dust jacket has a long vertical crease across rear and a small closed tear to top
edge with minimal wear to spine and edges. Near Fine in a Better than Very Good dust jacket. 
 
The Itching Parrot (El Periquillo Sarniento, also known as, The Mangy Parrot), is said to be the first novel written and
published in Latin America, and is considered a “classic novel of Mexican literature”. Although a novel, Lizardi published
it first as chaptered pamphlets under the pseudonym El Pensador Mexicano (The Mexican Thinker). He was able to get
out 3 chapters before publication stopped for political censorship due to its interspersed revolutionary political views.
The novel was not published in its entirety until 1831. Lizardi has been revered as a great hero in the American struggle
for freedom. His life was filled with persecution, censorship, excommunication, imprisonment, futile battles against
poverty and disease, strategic blunders, ill-advised attacks and retreats, while being cheered by his peers and damned
by rulers (paraphrased from inside flap).
 
Katherine Anne Porter, a Pulitzer Prize winning author, traveled and lived throughout the world. While living in Mexico
she gathered an abundance of knowledge on the colonial history of Mexico and of Lizardi’s life, which she recounts in
great detail in the introduction. Porter and the publishers chose for the translation to have a greater focus on the
picaresque novel rather than organizing it in its original pamphlet form. This is the first translated edition into English.

Student Mobilization Committee. Anti-Vietnam War Protest Poster.
 
SOLD
 
Student Mobilization Committee. 57x44cm. [Washington D.C.], undated [c. 1971]. Poster / Broadside. An anti-Vietnam

War protest poster published by the Student Mobilization Committee and used in the April 24th, 1971 peaceful Vietnam
War Out Now rally on the National Mall in Washington, D.C. Text reads: “Bring all the troops home NOW!” Poster
contains text printed in red, surrounded by a thick red border and Student Mobilization Committee printed on the bottom.
Printed on white, heavy-stock paper. Color is bright, but lovingly used during the rally. Poster is rolled, lightly toned, has
a horizontal fold mark through the top third, with a few tears (the largest being 6cm) along edges and tape mark residue
to the verso. Also, on top right corner is a small 2.5x1.5cm blue and white “Peace Now” sticker. Good.
 
At the time, the Vietnam War Out Now rally was believed to be one of the largest anti-war rallies with between 200,000
and 500,000 peaceful protestors in attendance. The rally was co-sponsored by the National Peace Action Coalition
(NPAC) and the People’s Coalition for Peace and Justice (PCPJ). While both groups agreed upon demanding to get US
troops “out now”, the PCPJ along with several other groups, including the Student Mobilization Committee (SMC),
wanted the rally to also stand as a protest against racism and poverty. This rally was part of a three-week movement
known as the Spring Peace Offensive. It brought “some 1,200 Vietnam War veterans, hundreds of thousands of
marching demonstrators, and a coalition of more than 100 peace and radical groups” to Washington D.C in the Spring of
1971 all to “pressure the U.S. government to end the war in Vietnam.” (Steele, 2017).

WELLS, Peter. The Pirate’s Apprentice. 
 
SOLD
 
WELLS, Peter. The Pirate’s Apprentice. Philadelphia: John C. Winston, Company, 1943. 24.5x18.5cm: 44pp. First
Edition. Illustrated paper boards over red cloth spine with the same illustration appearing on front and rear. Red stained
top edge. End papers are wonderfully color illustrated with a map of the story’s journey. Page spreads alternate between
color and black and white illustrations with decorative text. Color illustrated dust jacket. Bumped spine with edge wear.
Light penciled presentation inscription to front free endpaper. Lightly toned with very little foxing to pages. Price-clipped
dust jacket toned with wear to edges and corners. Chipping to top of the spine. Colors are vibrant throughout. Better
than Very Good in a Very Good dust jacket. Uncommon in the dust jacket.
 
A spunky child decides he wants to be a pirate, but when given the chance he realizes it isn’t all that he thought it would
be. After being made to do all the dirty work on the pirate ship, the young apprentice decides that a change of
profession is necessary, and begins playing tricks on his old pirate pals! A humorous children’s tale of adventure
complete with self-discovery, reflection, trickery, and heroic deeds!

Peter Wells was an author, illustrator, cartoonist and art instructor at Famous Artist School. A graduate of Yale, he was
the art director of The Yale Review before beginning his art career creating advertisements, comics and children’s
books. Wells believed in the power of laughter through comics and illustrations. As stated on the dust jacket, ‘I believe
there is a tradition to juvenile writing and illustration which has been overlooked recently,’ says the author, ‘and I am
trying to find a way to carry it on.’ He puts so much into every picture that one can laugh over it for minutes at a time,
which is what small children love to do. This is surely true for The Pirate’s Apprentice, where even the smallest details
including a framed mugshot of the captain, or advertisements for a cutlass company will have you in stitches.

THOMPSON, Kay. Eloise: A Book for Precocious Grown Ups. Inscribed by Thompson. 
 
SOLD
 
THOMPSON, Kay. Eloise: A Book for Precocious Grown Ups. London: Max Reinhardt Limited, 1957. 28.5x20cm: 65pp.
Second Printing of the First British Edition (Reprinted 1957, both appearing in the same year) in a Second Impression
dust jacket. Drawings by Hilary Knight. Red cloth boards with title stamped in black to front cover and spine. Minor
bumping to top of front and rear boards. Soiling to boards. Spine slightly cocked. Binding tight. Text block bright, with
minor spotting to a handful of pages. Edge of fold-out illustration (p. 16) creased with a short tear along the edge.
Original, unclipped, illustrated dust jacket with light edge wear, minor chipping to top and bottom of flap folds, and two
small closed tears, one to bottom of front and the other adjacent to top of spine. Marked indentations to rear of dust
jacket. Spine toned, otherwise colors remain vibrant. Very Good in a Very Good dust jacket.
 
Featuring a playful inscription from Thompson to the original owner of this book, writing “with fun, fun, fun” followed by
“and me Eloize”; a variant spelling that Thompson used periodically.
 
Eloise is a fun story about a precocious and wealthy 6-year old who causes mischief at New York City's Plaza Hotel in
which she lives on the "tippy-top floor". Kay Thompson, known to be quite an eccentric adult, based the wonderful
character on her own childhood imaginary friend who she would sometimes speak like throughout her life. Thompson
wrote the first Eloise, while living at The Plaza Hotel. Illustrator Hilary Knight based Eloise on a 1930's painting by his
mother (also an illustrator), Katherine Sturges Dodge. An original painting by Knight of Eloise still hangs in The Plaza
Hotel lobby as its most famous imaginary resident.

Promotional Poster for the book Pride: The History of Harvey Milk and the Rainbow Flag by Rob Sanders.
Signed by Author.
 



SOLD

Promotional Poster (27.5x43cm.) for the book Pride: The History of Harvey Milk and the Rainbow Flag by Rob Sanders.
Book is illustrated by Steven Salerno and was published by Random House on April 10th, 2018. Author signed the
poster in silver marker next to his name on the bottom left. This is the first children’s picture book describing the
symbolism and history of the pride flag. Artwork on poster by Salerno depicts the White House as it was lit up in rainbow
colors on Friday, June 26th, 2015, the day the Supreme Court ruled to legalize same-sex marriages.


